Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To:	Office of Planning and Resear <i>U.S. Mail:</i> P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	<i>Street Address:</i> 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	From: Public Agency: <u>Henry Miller Reclamation Distric</u> Address: <u>11704 Henry Miller Ave.</u> <u>Dos Palos, CA 93620</u> Contact: John Wiersma
	County Clerk County of: Fresno Address: 2220 Tulare Street Fresno, CA 93721		Phone: 209 387 4305 Lead Agency (if different from above): Henry Miller Reclamation District Address: 11704 Henry Miller Ave. Dos Palos, CA 93620 Contact: John Wiersma Phone: 209 387 4305

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2021120071

Project Title: Use of Copper to Control Algae and Aquatic Vegetation in District Facilities

Project Applicant: Henry Miller Reclamation District (HMRD) & Central California Irrigation District (CCID

Project Location (include county): South of Patterson (Stanislaus) to Firebaugh (Fresno)

Project Description:

Central California Irrigation District ("CCID") and Henry Miller Reclamation District ("HMRD", or collectively "Districts") propose to apply algaecides and/or aquatic herbicides that contain copper to water within their facilities to control algae and aquatic vegetation. These proposed applications would be made on an as-needed basis to allow for the efficient delivery of irrigation and reclaimed water in the Districts' facilities in Fresno, Stanislaus, and Merced Counties.

This is to advise that the	e HMRD and		has approved the above
	(■ Le	ead Agency or 🗌 Responsible Agency)	
described project on 1/	26-27/2022	and has made the following determinati	ons regarding the above
	(date)		

described project.

- 1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was is was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [were \Box were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

11704 Henry Miller Ave. Dos Palos, CA 9362	20 & 1335 W I St. Lost Banos, CA 93635
DocuSigned by:	DocuSigned by:
Signature (Public Agency): John Wiersma	Jarrett Martin_ Title: General Manager
	- 32A497333E534F4
Date: 1/27/2022	Date Received for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.